Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Premise Corporation	02/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eclipsys Patient Flow Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	76 Batterson Park Road	
Internal Address:	Pond View Corporate Center	
City:	Farmington	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10238427
Application Number:	11230195
Application Number:	11841344
Application Number:	11841345
Application Number:	11841349
Application Number:	11841352
Application Number:	11841357
Application Number:	12119664
Application Number:	12392668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-2205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-751-2000

Email: syeung@schnader.com

PATENT

REEL: 023012 FRAME: 0175

360.00 102384

500920877

Correspondent Name: Stephenie W. Yeung

Address Line 1: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP

Address Line 2: 1600 Market Street Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3010770-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephenie W. Yeung

Total Attachments: 2

source=Eclipsys Patient Flow Solutions, LLC -- Delaware Filings 02.10.09 converting Premise into a LLC#page1.tif source=Eclipsys Patient Flow Solutions, LLC -- Delaware Filings 02.10.09 converting Premise into a LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023012 FRAME: 0176

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:32 PM 02/10/2009 FILED 01:32 PM 02/10/2009 SRV 090122202 - 3849228 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Filed pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Premise Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: Premise Corporation was originally incorporated in Delaware on August 31, 2004,

under the name Premise Development Corporation.

SECOND: The name of the undersigned entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate

is Premise Corporation.

THIRD: The name of the Delaware limited liability company into which Premise Corporation

shall be converted into is Eclipsys Patient Flow Solutions, LLC, as set forth in its

Certificate of Formation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion, on behalf of Premise Corporation, as its authorized officer.

DATED: February 10, 2009

PREMISE CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

By: Robert M. Saman

Its: Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 023012 FRAME: 0177

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:32 PM 02/10/2009 FILED 01:32 PM 02/10/2009 SRV 090122202 - 3849228 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ECLIPSYS PATIENT FLOW SOLUTIONS, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company"), under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: Eclipsys Patient Flow Solutions, LLC.
- 2. The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the Company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are National Registered Agents, Inc., 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19904.

Executed on February 10, 2009.

Robert M. Saman, Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 023012 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 07/28/2009